

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION

Division of Water Resources

212 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 11th Floor, Nashville, Tennessee 37243 William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower, 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 11th Floor, Nashville, Tennessee 37243

Notice of Intent (NOI) for General NPDES Permit for Stormwater Discharges from Construction Activities (TNR100000)

Site or Project Name: 265 East Old Hickory Blvd				NPDES Tracking Number: TNR			
Street Address or Location: 265 East Old Hickory Blvd, Madison, TN 37115				Construction Start Date: Feb 1, 2019			
				Estimated End Date:			
Site Demolition of 1 buil	tifamily structures Latitude (dd.dddd):						
Description.			,	Longitude (-dd.dddd):			
County(ies): Davidson MS4 (if applicable): Na				Acres Disturbed: 1.13			
Check box if a SWPPP is attached : Check box if a site location m			· house	Total Acres: 1.50			
Check the appropriate box(s) if there are streams and/or wetlands on or adjacent to the construction site: Streams Wetlands							
Has a jurisdictional determination been made by the USACE or EPA identifying waters of the United States?: Yes Note: if yes, attach the jurisdictional determination							
If an Aquatic Resource Alteration Permit (ARAP) has been obtained for this site, what is the permit number? NR(S) = ENVIRONMENTAL							
Receiving waters: Nashville MS4							
Site Owner/Developer (Primary Permittee): (Provide person, company, or entity that has operational or design control over construction plans and specifications): Mark McBee For corporate entities only, provide correct Tennessee Secretary of State (SOS) Control Number:							
(an incorrect SOS control number may delay NOI processing)							
,			Title or Position:				
Mark McBee			City: Old Hickory TENNESSEE DEPT OF ENVIRONMENT & CONSESSION Zip: 37138ON				
Mailing Address: 2400 Elliott Drive		City: Old Hickory	State: TN	341 00 01	Zip: 371380N		
Phone: (954) 579-5489	Fax: ()		E-mail: mmcbee5@gmail.com				
Optional Contact: Matt Lackey			Title or Position: Civil Engineer				
Mailing Address: 315 Woodland Street		City: Nashville State: TN 3		37206	Zip:		
Phone: (615) 244-8591	Fax: ()	e e	E-mail: mlackey@ragansmith.com				
Owner/Developer(s) Certification: (must be signed by president, vice-president or equivalent, or ranking elected official) (Primary Permittee)							
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared by me, or under my direction or supervision. The submitted information is to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment. As specified in Tennessee Code Annotated Section 39-16-702(a)(4), this declaration is made under penalty of perjury.							
Owner/Developer Name (print/type): Mark McBe e			Signature:		Date:	Date: 4/29/19	
Owner/Developer Name (print/type):			Signature:		Date:	Date:	
Contractor Certification: (must be signed by president, vice-president or equivalent, or ranking elected official) (Secondary Permittee)							
I certify under penalty of law that I have reviewed this document, any attachments, and the SWPPP referenced above. Based on my inquiry of the construction site owner/developer identified above and/or my inquiry of the person directly responsible for assembling this NOI and SWPPP, I believe the information submitted is accurate. I am aware that this NOI, if approved, makes the above-described construction activity subject to NPDES permit number TNR100000, and that certain of my activities on-site are thereby regulated. I am aware that there are significant penalties, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations, and for failure to comply with these permit requirements. As specified in Tennessee Code Annotated Section 39-16- 702(a)(4), this declaration is made under penalty of perjury.							
Contractor name, address, and SOS control number (if applicable):			Signature:	Signature:		Date:	
OFFICIAL STATE USE ONLY							
Received Date: Peviewer:		Field Office:	Permit Tracking Number: T	NR 3 4 Exceptional TN Water:		TN Water:	
Fee(s): 250 - T & E Aquat	ic Flora/Fauna:	SOS Corporate Status:	Waters with Unavailable Pa	arameters:	Notice of Co	overage Date:	

235 E OLD HICKORY LLC
2400 ELLIOT DR
OLD HICKORY, TN 37138

Pay to the Order of Friends Conserving \$ 750.00

WILSON
Bank O Trust
LEBANON TENNESSEE
For Starmatar Parnet

MP